
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:85
ANSWERED ON:22.02.2011
PRIVATE SECTOR PARTICIPATION IN SPORTS
Gowda Shri D.V. Sadananda

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to encourage the private sector to develop and manage sports infrastructures in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the nature of assistance likely to be provided to the private sector?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS(SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) No such policy has been formulated.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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